

CWPOA No.4386 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No. 5461 of 2019

24.12.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners in both the petitions.

Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raju
Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents/State in both the petitions.

Admit.

List for final hearing on 7th January, 2020.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

December 24, 2019
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.