

***Rattan Chand & Ors. Vs State of H.P.
CWPOA No. 4386 of 2019
a/w CWPOA No. 5461 of 2019***

02.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners in both the petitions.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kamal Kant
Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, list after three weeks.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 2, 2022
(*Vinod*)