

Prakash Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors. Along with connected matters.

**CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019 along with CWPOA Nos. 4386, 5461, 5551 and 7965 of 2019 and CWPOA No. 557 of 2020 and CWP No. 1096 of 2021**

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate and Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Manish Sharma, Advocate, Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

Court time is over. List on 14<sup>th</sup> July,

2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**  
(Jai)