

Parkasho Devi Vs State of H.P. & ors.
a/w connected matters

**CWPOA Nos.1616, 4386,
5461, 5551, 7965 of 2019,
CWPOA No.557 of 2020 and
CWP No.1096 of 2021**

6.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dalip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the respective petitioner(s).

Mr. Amit Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for being listed before appropriate Bench.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

November 6, 2025
(mamta)