

Parkasho Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters

**CWPOA Nos.1616, 4386,
5461, 5551 & 7965 of 2019,
CWPOA No.557 of 2020 and
CWP No.1096 of 2021**

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sharma and Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

List after four weeks.

November 25, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge