

Parkasho Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors. along with connected matters.

CWPOA No.1616 of 2019 a/w CWPOA No. 4386, 5461, 5551 and 7965 of 2019, CWPOA No. 557 of 2020 and CWP No.1096 of 2021.

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate and Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the respective petitioner(s).

Mr. Summit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No. 106 of 2026 in CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019.

For the reasons stated in the application the same is allowed. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

List the petition for hearing on 22nd May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)